TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		08/16/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Star Telegram Operating, Ltd.
Street Address:	2100 Q Street
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95816
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468052	THE STAR.KANSAS CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@campcobalt.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KANSAS CITY ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Garhart
Signature:	/Molly Garhart/
Date:	10/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0427

900060609

Total Attachments: 4

source=Star Telegram security release#page1.tif source=Star Telegram security release#page2.tif source=Star Telegram security release#page3.tif source=Star Telegram security release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0428

File: Fort Worth: Genera

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

AUG

25

KNIGHT RIDDER LAW DEPARTMENT

2000

Direct Dial: (817) 347.6625 williamt@havnesboone.com

22343.22

August 23, 2000

Mr. Peter J. Locke Citicorp USA One Sansome Street San Francisco, California 94104

> Star-Telegram Operating, Ltd. Re:

Dear Mr. Locke:

Thank you for executing the termination of the Financing Statement concerning Star-Telegram Operating, Ltd. and returning it to me so promptly. I have enclosed for your files the secured party's acknowledgment copy of the two filings, one made with the Secretary of State of Texas and one with the County Clerk of Tarrant County, Texas.

Please call if you have any questions or need anything further concerning this.

Very truly yours,

TJW/cw Enclosures F-143952.1

Mr. Alan Silverglat (w/encl.) cc: Knight Ridder, Inc. 50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 1200 San Jose, California 95113

201 Main Street Suite 2200 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-9834 Telephone [817] 347.6600 Fax [817] 347.6650 http://www.hayboo.com

ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY

00-842674 08/16/2000 03:22 PM Texas Secretary of State FILED



THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0430

•				a de la comparación de la comp		
STA	TEMENTS OF CONT	ORM COMMERCIAL	- HELEMOE, HOUSE	NMENT, ETC.	- FORM UCC-3	3. Registre, Inc. 614 MERCE ST. ANONA, MN 55303 (8121421-1713
RUCTHONS: 1 PLEASE TYPE this form. F 2. Remove Secured Party et 3. Enclose filing faets, and 4. If the space provided for additional sheats need be convenient for the secure	old only along perforation for mailing, of Debtor copies and send offer 3 opi it in original Financing Statement north my item(s) on the form is inadequate t presented to the filing officer with a s d party, indicate the number of addition of the perforance for the copies fixture.	ies with interies and corbon paper to the tyer and dare liked. The item(s) should be continued on addi- at of three copies of Form UCC-3. Lory and sheets attracted. es. describe generally the roal estato ar	e filing officer. nional sheets, praterably 5" x 8" or g schedules of colleterst, old, may and give name of record owner.	8.74 its Only one copy of	such	y);
his STATEMENT is present Debtor(s) (Last Name Firs	t) and address(es)	2. Secured Party(ies	s) and address(es) A, Inc., as I	Ö	r Filing Officer (D ffice)	Date, Time and Filing
Star Telegram 0 400 West 7th St Fort Worth, TX	reet	One Sansom	sco, CA 94104	1	. '	
		bearing tile No	oz_nnn93885			
Hed with Secretary Continuation. The Formination. Security Assignment. The	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	ment bearing File No. LENGTH Filed ANGUE nent between the forego ms a security interest un der the financing statem ee whose name and add g file number shown abo	ing Debtor and Secure der the financing stat ent bearing file numb tress appears in Item	10.		
Hed with Secretary Continuation. The Formination. Security Assignment. The	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	nent between the foregoins a security interest un	ing Debtor and Secure der the financing stat ent bearing file numb tress appears in Item	ed Party, bearing to tement bearing file ter shown above to 10.		
Continuation. The Termination. Sect Assignment. The beel Amendment. Fina Release. Sect	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	nent between the forego ms a security interest un der the financing statem	ing Debtor and Secure der the financing stat ent bearing file numb tress appears in Item	ed Party, bearing to tement bearing file ter shown above to 10.		
Filed with Secretary Continuation. The Formination. Secretary Assignment. The	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	nent between the forego ms a security interest un der the financing statem	ing Debtor and Secure der the financing stat ent bearing file numb tress appears in Item	ed Party, bearing to tement bearing file ter shown above to 10.		
Tiled with Secretary Continuation. The Fermination. Sect Assignment. The beer Amendment. Final Release. Sect	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	nent between the forego ms a security interest un der the financing statem	ing Debtor and Secure der the financing stat ent bearing file numb tress appears in Item	ed Party, bearing to tement bearing file ter shown above to 10.	ring file number	
Tiled with Secretary Continuation. The Fermination. Sect. Assignment. The beet beet beet beet beet beet beet be	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	nent between the forego ms a security interest un der the financing statem	ling Debtor and Secure ider the financing stat lent bearing file numb dress appears in Item live is amended as set m 10 from the financi	ed Party, bearing file ement bearing file er shown above to 10. forth in Item 10. ing statement bea	ring file number :	shown above.
Tiled with Secretary Continuation. The Fermination. Sect. Assignment. The beet beet beet beet beet beet beet be	original financing statem red party no longer clair secured party's right un	nent between the forego ms a security interest un der the financing statem	ling Debtor and Secure ider the financing stat lent bearing file numb dress appears in Item live is amended as set m 10 from the financi	ed Party, bearing thement bearing file er shown above to 10. forth in Item 10. ing statement bearing s	No. of addition	shown above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0431

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE - STANDA TO FORM

 If an applied provided for any item(s) on the form is inadequate the additional sheats need to presented to the filling officer with a set convenient for the secured party. Indicate the member of addition of it collaterals crops or spoods which are or also to become fixtures of. At the time of filling, filling efficer with return third copy as an action. 	s with interfeased carbon paper 10 the flang officer. er and date filed. er and date filed. er litting should be construed on additional abeats, preferably 5" x 5" or 8" x 10", of three copies of Form UCC-3. Long schodules of collected, etc., may be on any describe garantily the read gateto and give name of record owner.	Only one copy of such site paper that is
o. At mo lime of rang. Isses officer will return third copy as an actu This STATEMENT is presented to a filling officer for fill	10\viedgement.	1
1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)	Secured Party(les) and address(es)	3. Maturity date (if any):
Star Telegram Operating, Ltd.		For Filing Officer (Date, Time and Filing Office)
400 West 7th Street	Citicorp USA, Inc.	
Fort Worth, TX 76102	One Sansome Street	
rote moters in 10105	San Francisco, CA 94104	, i
•		
This statement refers to original Financing Statement	ent bearing File No. 97-4026	1
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been essigned to the assignee to be assigned to the assignee t	the financing statement bearing file number show whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have to the property described in Item 10 have to the property described in Item 10 have 100 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been essigned to the assignee to be assigned to the assignee t	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement better the financing statement bearing file number show	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been essigned to the assignee to be assigned to the assignee t	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned to the assigned to Financing Statement bearing file 9. Release. Secured Party releases the colla	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant Gounty Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigner been assigned to the assigner secured Party releases the collars. Secured Party releases the collars.	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant Gounty Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigner been assigned to the assigner secured Party releases the collars. Secured Party releases the collars.	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned to the assigned to Financing Statement bearing file 9. Release. Secured Party releases the colla	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have tem 10. In an above, an above to the property described in Item 10 have tem 10. In an above, above, above.
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned to the assigned to Financing Statement bearing file 9. Release. Secured Party releases the colla	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned to the assigned to Financing Statement bearing file 9. Release. Secured Party releases the colla	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10.	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have tem 10. In an above, an above to the property described in Item 10 have tem 10. In an above, and the property described in Item 10 have tem 10.
Filed with Tarrant County Clerk 5. Continuation. The original financing statemen 6. Termination. Secured party no longer claims 7. Assignment. The secured party's right under been assigned to the assigned to the assigned to Financing Statement bearing file 9. Release. Secured Party releases the colla	t between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, a security interest under the financing statement bethe financing statement bearing file number shown whose name and address appears in Item 10. Item 10 and the financing statement bearing file number shown above is amended as set forth in Interal described in Item 10 from the financing stater	bearing file number shown above, is still effective earing file number shown above. In above to the property described in Item 10 have tem 10. In an above, an above to the property described in Item 10 have tem 10. In an above, and the property described in Item 10 have tem 10.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0432